DCN 13295

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A

Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

Starting Year : 2006
Final Year : 2009
Payback Year : 2022 (13 Years)

NPV in 2025($K): -2,055
1-Time Cost($K): 11,753

Net Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K)

Person 0 0 -62
Moving 0 0 155
Other 75 0 50
2006 2007 2008

POSITIONS ELIMINATED
off 0 0 0
Civ 0 0 0

POSITIONS REALIGNED

Off 0 0 6
Stu 0 0 0
TOT 0 0 13

Data As Of 4/20/2005 11:56:30 AM, Report Created 3/23/2006 3:57:30 PM

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A

Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K)

Person 0 0 76
Moving 0 0 186
Other 75 0 50

Savings in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K)

Person 0 0 139
Moving 0 0 31
Other 0 0 0

-319

2,053

284

2009

42
0

98

740
2,231

284

1,059

177

-565

264

2010

494

264

1,059

TOTAL COBRA ONE-TIME COST REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 1/3

Department : Navy

-565

264

2011

494

264

1,059

-1,512
2,208

937

Total

48

111

1,805
2,417

937



Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

(A1l values in 2005 Constant Dollars)

Construction

Personnel

Overhead

Moving

Other

One-Time Savings

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

Base: NAVSTA NEWPORT, RI (N32411)
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars)

Construction

Personnel

Overhead



Moving

Other

One-Time Savings

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

Base: NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars)

Construction

Personnel

Overhead

Moving

Other



One-Time Savings

Department

Option Pkg Name:
Std Fctrs File :

ONE-TIME COSTS
CONSTRUCTION
MILCON
0&M

CIV SALARY

Civ Retire
CIV MOVING

POV Miles
HHG
House Hunt

RITA
FREIGHT

Freight

Unemployment
OTHER

Prog Manage
Mothball
MIL PERSONNEL
MIL MOVING
Per Diem

HHG
OTHER

Elim PCS
OTHER

Environmental

1-Time Other

: Navy

DON-0168A

E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

2006

706

149

75

2007

918

112

2008

6,923

10

29

84

22

2009

50

136

129

405

48

13

63

36

10

114

19

2010

2011

Total

8,547

50

146
139

434

54

13

407

41

12

136

75

19



Department

Scenario File
Option Pkg Name:
Std Fctrs File :

Recap
Civ Salary

MIL PERSONNEL
Off Salary

House Allow
OTHER

Misc Recur
TOTAL COST
————— (K)-———-
CONSTRUCTION
0&M

1-Time Move

MIL PERSONNEL

OTHER
Environmental

TOTAL ONE-TIME

0&M
Sustainment

BOS

MIL PERSONNEL
Off Salary

House Allow
OTHER

Mission Activ

TOTAL RECUR

TOTAL COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/9

: Navy
: E:\Data\Final Navy\70 - Naval Station Newport, RI\DONO168Av610_4_ 20 _05.

DON-0168A
E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

0 0 2 2
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 76 494
0 0 0 0
929 1,031 7,358 3,591
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 31 177
0 0 37 314
0 0 40 342
0 0 0 0
0 0 128 847
0 0 0 0
0 15 332 2,001

494

996

314

342

847

2,006

494

996

314

342

847

2,011

CBR

1,559

978

1,067

2,670

6,366

494

996

314

342

847

2,011



Department
Scenario File

----- ($K)—-——-
CONSTRUCTION

0&M
Civ Retir/RIF

Info Tech
MIL PERSONNEL
Mil Moving

OTHER

Environmental

1-Time Other

RECURRING NET

FAM HOUSE OPS
0&M

Recap
Civ Salary

MIL PERSONNEL
Mil Salary

OTHER
Procurement

Misc Recur

TOTAL NET COST

Department

Option Pkg Name:
Std Fctrs File :

Base: NAVSTA NEWPORT, Rl (N32411)

----- ($K)—--—-
CONSTRUCTION

0&M
ClV SALARY
Civ RIFs

CIV MOVING
Per Diem

Home Purch
Misc
PPP

FREIGHT
Packing

Vehicles

OTHER
Info Tech

TOTAL COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 3/9

: Navy
: E:\Data\Final Navy\70 - Naval Station Newport, RI\DONO168Av610_4_ 20_05.CBR
Option Pkg Name:
Std Fctrs File :

DON-0168A

E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

75

2006

929

0

-15

1,016

2008

-20

-11

0

-95

6,994

232

17

19

2009

-184

-212

0

-100

1,412

2010

-184

-212

0

-105

-1,010

2011

-184

-212

0

-110

-1,015

Data As Of 4/20/2005 11:56:30 AM, Report Created 3/23/2006 3:57:30

: Navy

DON-0168A

E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

14

76

182

201
1,070

42

17

75

19

Total

-571

-646

-425

8,325

PM

182

215
1,147

45

20

Beyond

-184

-212

-110

-1,015



Supt Contrac

1-Time Move
MIL PERSONNEL
MIL MOVING

POV Miles

Misc
OTHER

OTHER
HAP / RSE

Misn Contract

TOTAL ONE-TIME

Department

0

149

0

112

10

0

0

275

43

0
0

2,575

0

0

0

0

Data As Of 4/20/2005 11:56:30 AM, Report Created 3/23/2006 3:57:30

: Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

Std Fctrs File :

Base: NAVSTA NEWPORT, Rl (N32411)

Recap
Civ Salary

MIL PERSONNEL
Off Salary

House Allow
OTHER

Misc Recur
TOTAL COSTS
————— K -———-
CONSTRUCTION
0&M

1-Time Move

MIL PERSONNEL

OTHER
Environmental

TOTAL ONE-TIME

0&M
Sustainment

BOS

MIL PERSONNEL
Off Salary

House Allow
OTHER

Mission Activ

TOTAL RECUR

149

112

15

275

31

37

40

128

321

2,575

177

314

342

847

1,789

314

342

847

1,794

314

342

847

1,799

PM

53

3,111

978

1,067

2,670

5,719

314

342

847

1,799



Department
Scenario File

Option Pkg Name:
Std Fctrs File :

: Navy
: E:\Data\Final Navy\70 - Naval Station Newport, RI\DONO168Av610_4_ 20 _05.

DON-0168A

COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 6/9

E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

Base: NAVSTA NEWPORT, Rl (N32411)

ONE-TIME NET
CONSTRUCTION
MILCON

0&M

Civ Moving

Other
MIL PERSONNEL

OTHER
HAP / RSE

Misn Contract

TOTAL ONE-TIME

0&M
Sustainment

BOS

TRICARE
MIL PERSONNEL

House Allow
OTHER

Mission Activ

TOTAL RECUR

2006

149

149

2007

112

112

-15

2008

148

88

243

-37

-40

-128

-321

2009

2,043

112

2,398

-314

-342

-847

-1,789

2010

-314

-342

-847

-1,794

2011

-314

-342

-847

-1,799

CBR

Total

2,191

461

-978

-1,067

-2,670

-5,719

-314

-342

-847

-1,799



COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 7/9

Department : Navy

Scenario File : E:\Data\Final Navy\70 - Naval Station Newport, RI\DONO168Av610_4_20_ 05.CBR
Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A

Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

Base: NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

ONE-TIME COSTS 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total
CONSTRUCTION

MILCON 706 918 6,923 0 0 0 8,547
0&M

ClV SALARY

Civ Retire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIV MOVING

POV Miles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HHG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

House Hunt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RITA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FREIGHT

Freight 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unemployment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OTHER

Prog Manage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mothball 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIL PERSONNEL

MIL MOVING

Per Diem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HHG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OTHER

Elim PCS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OTHER

Environmental 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

1-Time Other 0 0 0 19 0 0 19



Department

Scenario File
Option Pkg Name:
Std Fctrs File :

Base:
RECURRINGCOSTS

0&M
Sustainment

BOS

TRICARE
MIL PERSONNEL

Enl Salary

OTHER
Mission Activ

TOTAL RECUR

ONE-TIME SAVES

CONSTRUCTION
MILCON

0&M

MIL PERSONNEL
Mil Moving

OTHER

1-Time Other

RECURRINGSAVES

FAM HOUSE OPS
0&M

Recap

Civ Salary
MIL PERSONNEL

Enl Salary

OTHER
Procurement

Misc Recur

TOTAL SAVINGS

Department

Option Pkg Name:
Std Fctrs File :

Base:

————— ($K)-—---
CONSTRUCTION

0&M
Civ Retir/RIF

Info Tech

MIL PERSONNEL

COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 8/9

: Navy
: E:\Data\Final Navy\70 - Naval Station Newport, RI\DONO168Av610_4_ 20_05.CBR

DON-0168A
E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

2006 2007 2008
0 0 4
0 0 27
0 0 50
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 160
2006 2007 2008
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2006 2007 2008
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 11
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 11

Data As Of 4/20/2005 11:56:30 AM,

: Navy

DON-0168A
E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

2009 2010 2011
4 4 4
230 230 230
264 264 264
0 0 0
0 0 0
996 996 996
2009 2010 2011
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2009 2010 2011
0 0 0
0 0 0
212 212 212
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
212 212 212

Report Created 3/23/2006 3:57:30

Total

18
719

843

3,147

Total

Total

646

646

PM

Beyond

230

264

996

Beyond

212

212



Mil Moving
OTHER

Environmental

1-Time Other

RECURRING NET

FAM HOUSE OPS
0&M

Recap
Civ Salary

MIL PERSONNEL
Mil Salary

OTHER
Procurement

Misc Recur

TOTAL NET COST

75 0 0 0
0 0 0 19
2006 2007 2008 2009
0 0 0 0
0 0 2 2
0 0 -11 -212
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
781 919 7,072 803

-212

784

Data As Of 4/20/2005 11:56:30 AM, Report Created 3/23/2006 3:57:30 PM

Department
Scenario File

Option Pkg Name:
Std Fctrs File :

Base

NAVSTA NEWPORT
NAVSTA NORFOLK

Base

NAVSTA NEWPORT
NAVSTA NORFOLK

Base

NAVSTA NEWPORT
NAVSTA NORFOLK

Base

NAVSTA NEWPORT
NAVSTA NORFOLK

Base

NAVSTA NEWPORT
NAVSTA NORFOLK

Sustain + Recap + BOS (2005%)
Start Finish Change %Change

Chg/Per

-212

784

: Navy
: E:\Data\Final Navy\70 - Naval Station Newport, RI\DONO168Av610_4 20 _05.CBR
DON-0168A
E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF
Personnel
Start* Finish* Change %Change
7,414 7,303 -111 -1%
56,078 56,189 111 0%
63,492 63,492 0 0%
Square Footage
Start Finish Change %Change
8,021,884 7,930,884 -91,000 -1%
20,726,501 20,726,501 0 0%
28,748,385 28,657,385 -91,000 0%
Base Operations Support (2005%)
Start* Finish* Change %Change
50,246,155 49,903,841 -342,314 -1%
134,910,154 135,140,691 230,537 0%
185,156,309 185,044,532 -111,776 0%
Sustainment (2005%)
Start Finish Change %Change
27,653,193 27,339,496 -313,697 -1%
98,393,701 98,398,101 4,400 0%
126,046,894 125,737,597 -309,297 0%
Recapitalization (2005%)
Start Finish Change %Change
16,383,987 16,198,128 -185,859 -1%
44,475,137 44,477,154 2,017 0%
60,859,124 60,675,281 -183,843 0%

75

19

Total

-646

11,142

Beyond

-212

784



NAVSTA NEWPORT
NAVSTA NORFOLK

Base

NAVSTA NEWPORT
NAVSTA NORFOLK

94,283,335 93,441,464 -841,870 -1% 7,584

277,778,992 278,015,946 236,954 0% 2,135

372,062,327 371,457,410 -604,916 0% 0
Plant Replacement Value (2005%)

Start Finish Change %Change Chg/Per

1,867,774,525 1,846,586,549 -21,187,975 -1% 190,883

5,070,165,608 5,070,395,520 229,912 0% 2,071

6,937,940,133 6,916,982,069 -20,958,063 0% 0



COBRA PERSONNEL/SF/SUSTAINMENT/RECAP/BOS DELTAS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2
Data As Of 4/20/2005 11:56:30 AM, Report Created 3/23/2006 3:57:30 PM

Department : Navy
Scenario File : E:\Data\Final Navy\70 - Naval Station Newport, RI\DONO168Av610_4_20_ 05.CBR
Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF
* "Start" and "Finish" values for Personnel and BOS both include the Programmed
Installation Population (non-BRAC) Changes, so that only changes attributable
to the BRAC action are reflected in the '"Change' columns of this report.

TOTAL COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA Vv6.10)

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

All values in 2005 Constant Dollars

SIOH Costs where applicable.

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

MillCon for Base: NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K)

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

Year Cost($) Adjusted Cost($) NPV($)
2006 929,569 916,822 916,822

2008 6,993,895 6,527,341 8,418,693



2010 -1,010,573 -892,480 8,808,093

2012 -1,015,573 -848,703 7,086,923
2014 -1,015,573 -803,100 5,458,235
2016 -1,015,573 -759,947 3,917,062
2018 -1,015,573 -719,113 2,458,701
2020 -1,015,573 -680,473 1,078,701
2022 -1,015,573 -643,909 -227,147
2024 -1,015,573 -609,310 -1,462,828

TOTAL COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 1/3

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70%

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF



of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70%

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70%

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

Base: NAVSTA NEWPORT, RI (N32411)



Pers Moved In/Added MilCon Pers Moved Out/Eliminated

2007 0 0.00% 25.00% 0 0.00%
2009 0 0.00% 0.00% 98 88.29%
2011 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00%
TOTALS 0 0.00% 100.00% 111 100.00%

Base: NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

Year Total Percent TimePhase Total Percent
2006 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00%
2008 13 11.71% 88.29% 0 0.00%
2010 0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00%

COBRA TOTAL PERSONNEL SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6.10)

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (FY 2005):

TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (FY 2005, Prior to BRAC Action):

TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS, ENTIRE SCENARIO):

TOTAL SCENARIO POSITION CHANGES, ENTIRE SCENARIO:

TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (After BRAC Action):

ShutDn

0.00%

88.29%

0.00%

100.00%

TimePhase

16.67%

16.67%

16.67%



Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: NAVSTA NEWPORT, RI (N32411)

BASE POPULATION (FY 2005):

PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS:
To Base: NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR: NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

BASE POPULATION (FY 2005):

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF



PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS:
From Base: NAVSTA NEWPORT, RI (N32411)

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

Net Change($K) 2006 2007 2008
Sustain Change 0 0 -32
BOS Change 0 0 -13

2009

-309

-112

2010

-309

-112

2011

-309

-112

Total

-960

-348

Beyond
-309

-112

NAVSTA NEWPORT, Rl (N32411)

Net Change($K) 2006 2007 2008
Sustain Change 0 0 -37
BOS Change 0 0 -40

2009

-314

-342

2010

-314

-342

2011

-314

-342

Total
-978

-1,067

Beyond
-314

-342

NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

Net Change($K) 2006 2007 2008
Sustain Change 0 0 4
BOS Change 0 0 27

Total

18

719

COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10)

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

INPUT SCREEN ONE - GENERAL SCENARIO INFORMATION

Model Year One : FY 2006
Model does Time-Phasing of Construction/Shutdown: Yes

Base Name, ST (Code) Strategy:

NAVSTA NEWPORT, Rl (N32411) Realignment
NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688) Realignment



INPUT SCREEN TWO - DISTANCE TABLE

INPUT SCREEN THREE - MOVEMENT TABLE

INPUT SCREEN FOUR - STATIC BASE INFORMATION

Name: NAVSTA NEWPORT, Rl (N32411)

Enlisted BAH ($/Month): 1,420

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

INPUT SCREEN FOUR - STATIC BASE INFORMATION

Name: NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

Enlisted BAH ($/Month): 923

INPUT SCREEN FIVE - DYNAMIC BASE INFORMATION

Name: NAVSTA NEWPORT, RI (N32411)



Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

INPUT SCREEN FIVE - DYNAMIC BASE INFORMATION

Name: NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

INPUT SCREEN SIX - BASE PERSONNEL INFORMATION

Name: NAVSTA NEWPORT, Rl (N32411)

Name: NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)



Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

Name: NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN ONE - PERSONNEL

SF File Descrip:

Civ Early Retire Pay Factor: 18.03%

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN TWO - FACILITIES

Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN THREE - TRANSPORTATION



Department : Navy

Option Pkg Name: DON-0168A
Std Fctrs File : E:\projects\cobra\BRAC2005.SFF

NAVSTA NEWPORT, Rl (N32411)

2006 2007 2008
Jobs Gained-Mil 0 0 0
NET CHANGE-Mil 0 0 -10
Jobs Lost-Civ 0 0 3
Jobs Gained-Stu 0 0 0
NET CHANGE-Stu 0 0 0

NAVSTA NORFOLK, VA (N62688)

Jobs Lost-Mil 0 0 0
Jobs Gained-Civ 0 0 3
NET CHANGE-Civ 0 0 3

Jobs Lost-Stu 0 0 0

2009

-43

55

55

55

2010

2011

Total

0

-53

58



